| FORM PTO-1619A 07 - 22 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  |   | U.S. Displayment of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>7: PATENT    |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
|  | 103 JUL 18  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1025   | 02851EINANCE  | SECTION   |  |  |  |  |  |
| KECORD/  | ATION FORM COVER SHEET  | - 11()  |  |  |  |  |  |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarl  | PATENTS ONLY  (s. Please record the attached original documents)  | ment(s) or convies  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Submission Type  | Conveyance Type   | nemasy or copyrics).  |  |  |  |  |  |
| XX New   | Assignment Security Agree   | ement   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  | License Change of Nan   | ne  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #   | Merger Other U.S. Government  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame #   | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government  Departmental File   | Agencies) Secret File   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Conveying Party(ies)   | Mark if additional names of conveying partie  | Execution Date  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Hsueh-Hu Liao  |   | Month Day Year 5-15-03  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   | Execution Date  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Second Party Name (line 1)   |   | Month Day Year  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party  | Mark if additional names of   | receiving parties attached  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) HL China Corporation   |   | if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   | domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 18 Kuang Fu North Ro  | l., Hsin Chu Enlarged   | of a domestic<br>representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a      |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) Industrial Park   | Industrial Park separate document from Assignment.)   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Hu Ko Hsiang Hsin Ch  | u Hsien, Taiwan State/Country Zip C   | ode   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Domestic Representative Name and Ad  | Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party  | only.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | 1,47076   | ) 1   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 60;   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 003 LINUELLER 00000105 60470705  | OR OFFICE USE ONLY  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 021 80.00 OP   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ave gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark A | garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office<br>Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), ' | , Chief Information Officer, Washington,<br>Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB |  |  |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014282 FRAME: 0725

|   | 4   |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | -1619B  | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
| Corresponde                             | ent Name and Addres   | S Area Code and Telephone Number   | 877-272-8368   |
| Name [                                  | Eric Karich   |  |  |
| Address (line 1)                        | 2807 St. Mark D   | rive   |  |
| Address (line 2)                        | Mansfield, TX 7   | 6063   |  |
| Address (line 3)                        | No.   |  |  |
| Address (line 4)                        |   |  |  |
| Pages                                   | Enter the total number of including any attachmen                         | f pages of the attached conveyance docu                                  | iment # 1  |
| Application                             | Number(s) or Patent N   | lumber(s) Mark   | if additional numbers attached                                 |
|   | * *   | the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number                              | rs for the same property).                                     |
|   | ent Application Number(s)   | Pate   | nt Number(s)   |
| 60/47070                                | 5   |  |  |
| 29/18199                                | 7   |  |  |
|   | 7 [   |  |  |
|   | s being filed together with a <u>new</u> t<br>t named executing inventor. | Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica                    | ition was Month Day Year                                       |
| Patent Coop                             | eration Treaty (PCT)  |  |  |
| Ente                                    | r PCT application number  | PCT PCT PCT  | PCT  |
| <u>only</u>                             | <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Num<br>not been assigned.                    |  | PCT  |
| Number of P                             | roperties<br>Enter the  | e total number of properties involved.                                   | # 2  |
| Fee Amount                              | Fee Amou  | unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):                                 | \$ 80.00   |
|   | of Payment: Ei<br>Account   | nclosed XX Deposit Account   |  |
| (Enter for                              | payment by deposit account or if  | additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: | #  |
|   |   | Authorization to charge additional fees:                                 | Yes No   |
| Statement ar                            | nd Signature  |  |  |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Name & Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

\_

Date

10: Mr Ene Karich

for James Hung- / Yiang Paren

0195-16DA & 0195-16PPA

TO: 0018009490243 שופו סכם שפכ

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Hauch-Hu Liao, a citizen of Taiwan having a residence and post office address at #18 Kuang Fu.N. Rd., Hu Ko Shanihain Chu Haien, 303, Taiwan, RIO (hareinafter "Assignor"), heroby sells, assigns, transfers, and sota over unto HI. China Corporation, a Chinase corporation having a principal place of business at No. 18 Kuang Fu North Rd., Hain Chu Enlarged Industrial Park, Hu Ko Hainng Hain Chu Haien, Taiwan (hereinafter "Assignes"), one-bandred purpost (100%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention titled BICYCLE FORK (hereinafter "Property") invented by Assigner. Date of execution 15/03. Patent filings for this invention have been made as follows:

|          | -     |                 |       |           |              |                 |        |    | -             |       |      |  |
|----------|-------|-----------------|-------|-----------|--------------|-----------------|--------|----|---------------|-------|------|--|
| M        | this  | assignment      | j#    | being     | migmed       | concurrently    | with   | an | application   | for   | U.S. |  |
| (        | DEOA  | sional utility/ | dosij | pa paten  | L and we     | authoriza entry | of the |    | it munher end | #lime | - 4  |  |
|          | upon  | receipt: appli  | cetic | ולוחנות מ | <u> 60/0</u> | 170705          | filed_ | 5  | 15/03:        | od/or |      |  |
| <u> </u> | U.S.  | Patent Office   | Saria | 』No.: _   |              |                 | Red.   |    | : and/o       |       |      |  |
| à        | other | filines as foll | CODE- | 29/       | 1810         | 397             |        |    |               | -     |      |  |

This essignment includes all U.S. parent rights, any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, and any applications which are continuations, continuations in part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patonts and Trademarks issue any further patent(s) 100% to Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted. as fully and outirely as the same would have been hold by Assigner had this assignment and sale not been made. By this assignment, Assigner hereby werrants that he is the sole owner of the Property (subject to stly rights of co-inventors described above), it is five of encumbrances or licenses of any kind, and all maintenance fees have been timely paid in full and he committy owns the entire interest in the Property, which is valid and fully enforceable to the best of Assignor's knowledge.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, trensfers, and sets over unto Assignse Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assigner further convey to Assignee 100% of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent, and all rights to pursue past, present, and fature infringement and solicet all damages related thereto. Assignor agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignees expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and relasues and extensions thereof, and Assignop's interest therein.

In testimony whereof, Assignor hereby sets his/her hand and seal on the date below.

THIS PAGE TO BE NOTABIZED

RECORDED: 07/18/2003

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014282 FRAME: 0727